
 

Main Office: 
405 SW 6th Street 

Redmond, OR 97756 

P) 541-923-1018, F) 541-923-6441  

Text) 541-286-5562 
Business Hours: Mon to Thurs, 8am to 5pm  

Closed Friday 

www.housing-works.org 

Bend Satellite Office: 
2017 NE Full Moon Dr, Suite 100 

Bend, OR 97701 

P) 458-281-0813 F) 458-281-0815 

Text) 541-286-5562 

Business Hours: Tue, Wed, Thurs 9am to 4pm 

Closed Monday & Friday 
www.housing-works.org 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Staff Directory 
 
 
 

Name Title Direct Line Ext Email 

Andy Hall FSS Program Manager 541-323-7413 119 ahall@housing-works.org 

David Brandt Executive Director 541-323-7405 106 dbrandt@housing-works.org 

Elizabeth Dias Housing & VASH Specialist 541-323-7403 108 edias@housing-works.org 

Emylia Cox Leasing Specialist/HQS Inspector 541-923-1018 102 emylia@housing-works.org 

Geoff Wall Finance Director 541-323-7414 105 gwall@housing-works.org 

Geri Peterson Housing Specialist 541-323-2975 111 geri@housing-works.org 

Kari Pecolatto Accounting Manager 541-323-7407 116 kpecolatto@housing-works.org 

Keith Wooden Real Estate & Facilities Director 541-323-7412  kwooden@housing-works.org 

Kelly Fisher Asset Manager 541-323-7411     133  kfisher@housing-works.org 

Kervin Villalobos Lead HQS Inspector & IT Liaison 541-323-7417 112 kvillalobos@housing-works.org 

Lesly Gonzalez HCV Director 541-323-7416 104 lgonzalez@housing-works.org 

Michelle Fugate Housing & Portability Specialist 541-323-7421 117 michelle@housing-works.org 

Sandy Goldapp Intake Specialist 541-923-1018 101 frontdesk@housing-works.org 

Selena Rios Housing Specialist 541-323-7408 109 srios@housing-works.org 

Stephanie 

Westendorf Lead Housing Specialist 541-323-7418 110 stephanie@housing-works.org 

Vanessa Sanchez FSS Coordinator 541-323-7410 113 vsanchez@housing-works.org 

Wendy Jessup Accounting Specialist 541-323-7406 122 wjessup@housing-works.org 
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